FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BLAIR JAMES C (Last) (First) (Middle)							NC				g Symbol EUTICAI		Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) below)					
C/O DOMAIN ASSOCIATES, LLC						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/19/2014											,	
ONE PALMER SQUARE						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable												Applicable
(Street) PRINCETON NJ 08542					_								X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(S		(Zip)															
1 Title of t	Socurity (Inc		le I - N	on-Deri		_	Deem		quire	d, Di	sposed o			ally Owned		6. Own	ershin	7. Nature of
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)					ay/Year)	Exe	Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye		ransaction Code (Instr.		Disposed O	of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar			i ly	Form: D (D) or In (I) (Instr	Direct ndirect	Indirect Beneficial Ownership
					ľ			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D) Pric		Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an	n(s)	(s)		(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock				03/19/2014					D		2,972,678	3 D	\$14 ⁽⁾	.4(1) 0		I		By Domain Partners VII, L.P. ⁽²⁾
Common Stock			03/19/2014				D		50,743	D	\$14 ⁽⁾	0	0		I	By DP VII Associates, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Common Stock				03/19/2014				D		7,313,24	1 D \$14		0	0		ı	By Domain Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾	
Common Stock			03/19/2014				D		78,369	D \$14		0	0		I	By DP VI Associates, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Common Stock			03/19/2014				D		27,500	D	\$14 ⁽	0	0		I	By Domain Associates, LLC ⁽⁴⁾		
			Table II								posed of, convertil							
Derivative			med 4.		ction	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		cisable and	7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Num derivati Securit Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ive ies cially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial) Ownership ct (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares	er				
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$12.3	03/19/2014			D			12,500	(5))	06/28/2017	Common Stock	12,50	0 \$1.7 ⁽⁵⁾	()	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$6.35	03/19/2014			D			12,500	(5))	06/18/2018	Common Stock	12,50	0 \$7.65 ⁽⁵⁾	()	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$9.37	03/19/2014			D			12,500	(5))	06/24/2019	Common Stock	12,50	0 \$4.63 ⁽⁵⁾	()	D	
Stock Option (Right to	\$7.16	03/19/2014			D			12,500	(5))	06/16/2020	Common Stock	12,50	0 \$6.84 ⁽⁵⁾	()	D	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	rcise (Month/Day/Year) if any of tive (Month/Day/Yea		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$9.25	03/19/2014		D			12,500	(5)	06/15/2021	Common Stock	12,500	\$4.75 ⁽⁵⁾	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$2.98	03/19/2014		D			17,500	(5)	06/13/2022	Common Stock	17,500	\$11.02 ⁽⁵⁾	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$7.21	03/19/2014		D			25,000	(5)	06/12/2023	Common Stock	25,000	\$6.79 ⁽⁵⁾	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

1. In connection with the acquisition of the Issuer by Mallinckrodt plc ("Parent") on March 19, 2014 (the "Merger"), and pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among the Issuer, Parent and Madison Merger Sub, Inc. ("Merger Sub") dated February 10, 2014, Merger Sub acquired all of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock (the "Shares") for a purchase price of \$14.00 per Share.

- 2. The Reporting Person is a Managing Member of One Palmer Square Associates VII, L.P., which is the sole general partner of Domain Partners VII, L.P. and DP VII Associates, L.P. Pursuant to Instruction 4(b)(iv) of Form 4, the Reporting Person has elected to report as indirectly beneficially owned the entire number of securities beneficially owned by each such entity. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities, and any proceeds thereof, that exceed his or her pecuniary interest therein and/or that are not actually distributed to him or her.
- 3. The Reporting Person is a Managing Member of One Palmer Square Associates VI, LLC, which is the sole general partner of Domain Partners VI, L.P. and DP VI Associates, L.P. Pursuant to Instruction 4(b) (iv) of Form 4, the Reporting Person has elected to report as indirectly beneficially owned the entire number of securities beneficially owned by each such entity. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities, and any proceeds thereof, that exceed his or her pecuniary interest therein and/or that are not actually distributed to him or her.
- 4. The Reporting Person is a Managing Member of Domain Associates, LLC. Pursuant to Instruction 4(b)(iv) of Form 4, the Reporting Person has elected to report as indirectly beneficially owned the entire number of securities beneficially owned by such entity. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities, and any proceeds thereof, that exceed his or her pecuniary interest therein and/or that are not actually distributed to him or her.
- 5. In connection with the Merger described in footnote (1), this option became fully vested and was automatically canceled and terminated and the holder became entitled to receive an amount in cash, without interest and less the amount of any tax withholding, equal to the product of (1) the number of shares of Common Stock of the Issuer underlying such option multiplied by (2) the excess, if any, of \$14.00 over the exercise price per share of such option.

Remarks:

/s/Kathleen K. Schoemaker, Attorney-in-Fact 03/21/2014

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.